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NYC Department of Education

2017–18 School Performance Dashboard

Select School: 
Select View:  (City includes 489 HS)

11X509 [HS] — High School of Language and Innovation

City

Principal: Julie Nariman / Superintendent: Carron Staple
Programs and Designations (2018-19): NYSED "Good Standing"; Colocated
(11X288, 11X299, 11X508, 11X542); AP for All; College Access for All; New Arrivals;
Admission - HS: Screened: Language; FSC - Bronx

Grades

Enrollment

PK K 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total

103 94 96 70 363

Higher-Need Students

Incoming Proficiency Levels

4%
17%% Students with Disabilities

0%
2%% Self-Contained

81%
12%% English Language Learners

97%
71%Economic Need Index

2.14
2.85Avg 8th Grade Math Rating

2.11
3.00Avg 8th Grade ELA Rating

School City Asian: 16%
Black: 7%
Hispanic: 57%
White: 18%

Student Population 2018
School practices and conditions (measured by Quality Review and NYC School Survey)
that drive student achievement. Scores are on scale from 1.00 - 4.99.

Not Meeting Approaching Meeting Exceeding

3.94Collaborative Teachers

3.60Effective School Leadership

3.42Rigorous Instruction

3.47Supportive Environment

3.30Strong Family-Community Ties

3.52Trust

3.60Student Achievement

Framework Scores 2018

Shaded regions are middle two quartiles citywide. Results above shaded regions were in top
25%, and results below the shaded regions were in the bottom 25% citywide.
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Citywide Percentile Rank: 4-Year Grad Rate 2002 - 2018
Based on all student achievement metrics, Impact measures school against expected
outcomes, adjusted for incoming student factors; Performance is unadjusted
performance.
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Low Impact

This School
Other High Schools in the City

High Impact

Impact and Performance 2018

Detailed school, Comparison Group, and Citywide results and comparisons for three selected metrics.
Student Achievement Metrics
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School Year Ending:

School's Result for Metric:

Results and Comparisons
Comparison Group ("Comp") shows
expected outcomes, adjusted for
incoming student factors.

School within City Distribution
Shows distribution of
Citywide results

Position of school's result

School
Comparison Group
City

Trends Over Time

School vs. Comparison Group
(% = percentage-point difference)

School above Comp Group
School similar to Comp Group
School below Comp Group

School vs. City
(% = percentage-point difference)

School above City Avg
School similar to City Avg
School below City

Graduation Rate, 4-year

76%City

74%School

74%Comp

74%
N = 81
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Citywide Percentile: 27

2015 2016 2017 2018

73% 65% 73% 74%
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College Readiness Index, 4-ye

51%City

43%Comp

31%School

31%
N = 81
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Citywide Percentile: 17

2015 2016 2017 2018

52% 17% 43% 31%
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Pct with 90%+ Attendance

68%City

67%Comp

61%School

61%
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Citywide Percentile: 46
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Multi-Year Data Tables 11X509 (HS) - High School of Language and Innovation
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Select View for Comparison:

% = percentage-point difference
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Differences Far Above Average Above Average Below Average Far Below Average

2015 2016 2017 2018 2015 2016 2017 2018 2015 2016 2017 2018

Graduation Metrics Regents Metrics College & Career Readiness

4-Year Grad Rate

88 109 77 81

73% 65% 73% 74%

+5% -4% +3% 0%

+11% 0% +5% +5%

+3% -8% -1% -1%

Avg Regents Completion

248 257 237 243

45% 33% 42% 51%

+5% +6% 0% +6%

-1% -12% -5% +4%

-11% -23% -16% -7%

CCPCI (Advanced Courses)

88 109 77 81

64% 27% 38% 41%

+32% -11% -2% -14%

+33% -5% +4% +7%

+17% -21% -11% -8%

6-Year Grad Rate

na 1 88 109

na na 88% 73%

na na +14% -4%

na na +17% 0%

na na +9% -7%

Avg Score: English (CC)

na 68 105 124

na 65 65 62

na +2 +6 +0

na -7 -4 -5

na -11 -9 -10

College Readiness Index

88 109 77 81

52% 17% 43% 31%

+33% -11% +9% -12%

+29% -7% +9% -6%

+17% -20% -5% -20%

4-Year HS Persistence Rate

88 109 77 81

92% 80% 87% 78%

+8% -3% +7% -6%

+10% -3% +5% -4%

+5% -9% +1% -9%

Avg Score: Algebra I (CC)

45 131 181 154

58 63 70 68

na +1 +3 +7

-3 -2 +5 +6

-5 -4 +2 +3

PostSec Enrollment (6m)

1 90 109 77

na 52% 51% 57%

na +6% +4% +4%

na +6% +3% +5%

na -2% -5% -2%

Regents - Subgroups

6-Year HS Persistence Rate

na 1 88 109

na na 89% 73%

na na +15% -5%

na na +13% -4%

na na +6% -10%

Avg Score: Global History

113 84 66 60

54 56 67 69

na -5 +6 +8

-9 -7 +4 +4

-13 -11 -1 -1

ELL-Avg Score: Engl

na na 86 105

na na 63 61

na na +6 +1

na na +5 +5

na na +3 +3

Credit Metrics

10+ Credits in 1st Yr

65 54 74 93

88% 82% 97% 91%

+10% -3% +27% +13%

+9% +2% +17% +12%

+4% -3% +13% +7%

Avg Score: U.S. History

121 93 104 111

68 62 68 72

na -11 -2 +4

-4 -9 -2 +2

-8 -13 -7 -2

ELL-Avg Score: Alg

na na 148 133

na na 69 68

na na +3 +6

na na +7 +8

na na +4 +6

10+ Credits in 2nd Yr

81 95 85 78

80% 80% 88% 90%

-4% +1% +19% +17%

+6% +5% +12% +14%

+1% 0% +6% +8%

Avg Score: Living Environment

202 185 47 120

57 58 61 64

na -8 -3 -0

-9 -8 -4 -1

-13 -12 -8 -4

SWD-Avg Score: Engl

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na

Attendance Metrics

10+ Credits in 3rd Yr

115 92 98 102

81% 86% 76% 87%

+11% +5% +8% +8%

+11% +14% +3% +13%

+4% +8% -4% +7%

Pct with 90%+ Attendance

391 388 365 379

64% 62% 64% 61%

-4% -5% +2% -6%

+4% +1% +4% +2%

-5% -8% -5% -7%

SWD-Avg Score: Alg

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na

na na na na


